
DATE: 
5/25/2022 

AGENDA ITEM {ACTION ITEM): 

Issue Paper 

Consider/Approve Change Order No. 6 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the 
Piner Addition and Renovation Project - BG 21-135. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process - 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the sixth (6th) change order for the Piner Addition and Renovation Project 
associated with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. The original contract was 
$5,719,313.59. This change order for an additional $36,653.00 with previous change 
orders of $105,043.50 makes the new contract sum $5,861,010.09. 

Item No 1: Raise cable tray and relocate existing conduit in Corridor No. 102. 
ADD: $ 1,193.00 

Item No 2: Construction of new staff restroom on the second floor. 
ADD: $ 32,457.00 

Item No 3: Installation of new projector in the Media Center. ADD: $ 3,003.00 

TOTAL ADD: $36,653.00 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR PINER ADDITION AND RENOVATION 
BG21-135 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 

$ 443,484.00 
($ 105,043.50) 
$ 5,173.05 

($ 36,653.00) 
$ 306,960.55 

Addition of $36,653.00 to the existing contract for Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. 



RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve Change Order No. 6 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the Piner 
Addition and Renovation Project-BG 21-135 for an additional $36,653.00. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator 
Cjlff d_e_n_t __ _ 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda 
Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



Document G701'" - 2017 
, ,:,, Change Order::t 
:·· ~·)·'·:,··.·'. '.:/;,. 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Construction 
Date: 08/16/2021. 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture, PSC 
906 Monmouth Street 
Newport, KY 41071 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: 006 
Date: May 12, 2022 

CONTRACTOR: (Name £V1d address) 
Scbrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. 
1671 Park Road, Suite 11 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

J~:id~RAt-t,i~H~~~tlis FOLLows: 
,_p~dj°,a (!_~/ifd d.eJ~,i of.tliiphange and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also i11Clude agreed upon adjustments ,,~· =it~~1tt-C:;ittn Change Directives.). 

/." D.ESquPTIQlf:Rmse:c~le'.t.ray and relocate existing conduit in Corridor No. 102 

)~!:::~~~=~b~ CODE: Added scope 
' ·~·: C0$t''B~EF1.'I'>TO 0)\7:N'ER: Existing conditions above the ceiling would not permit installation ofnew items without ·,''.ii:~!!~~refu~fug~~-

'. DESCR1PTI0N::J:ruitallation of new staff toilet room on the second floor. 
-.;Jt,$Q~~r>:sy;~~ )~:~:?;c;,::i · 

. ;;. CON.'I'RA,Uf CJ!t\NQE, REASON:CODE: Added scope 
, CPST B~W. O'w:{'11;Ei{ · ·0wner requested installation of a new staff toilet room on the sec-ond floor as there currently 
; is ~ra,stafftoilet on that ftoor •... , 

~?~i'~i~:::::•C~ 
/;/?:,:. COST B~I TOO~ ·•0wner stated they wanted to installed a new projector at a different location in the Media 
'\:.t~·;C .Center ir1frcK:ti~~itated the installation new wiring and revise switch location. 

-'.f.J!Jf ~D: $
3,,i:J~~iii~,~~-

NET ADD: $3G;6Sillil 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5,719,313.59 
105,043.50 

5,&24,357.09 
36,653.00 

5,861,010.09 

The new date of Substantial Completion will be as listed in the Prqject Documents, and as modified by previous Change Orders and weather 
delays. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

AJA Document G701'" -2017. Copyright@ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archilec!s. All rights reserved. The "America" 
Institute of Architects: "AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documenls' are registered trademarks and may not be used without perm!ssion. This document 1 was produced by AIA software Bl 09:20:57 ET on 05/12/2022 under Order No,2114275804 which expires on 01/13/2023, is not for resale, ls licensed for one-time 
use only, and may only be used in acoordance with the AlA Contract Documents" Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org. 
User Notes: (3B9ADM3} 



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. Kenton County Board of Education 
CONTRACTOR7fp' name) 

(]uM1 . 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE SlGNATURE 

~~~~~®~~p~=m=o=~=e~AA=o~~=e __ _ 

5-L:3·2-022-
DATE DATE 

AJA Document G701'" -2017. Copyright@ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. n,e "Amem:ae 
lm,ti\uw of Arci1ftects-; "Alf;,," the A!A Logo, end 'AIA Contract D=numts· are registered lrademerks -,nd m"1f not be used 1>.11hout osmiismnr, This document 2 WIIS produced by AIA software at 09:20:57 ET on 05/1212022 under Order No.2114275804 which el<pires on 01/13/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time 
use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents" Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org. 
User Notes: (3B9ADM3) 


